

Borqs Regained Compliance with Nasdaq's Minimum Bid Price Rule

Borqs Regained Compliance with Nasdaq's Minimum Bid Price Rule

SANTA CLARA, CA, USA, July 14, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Borqs Regained Compliance with Nasdaq's Minimum Bid Price Rule

Borqs Technologies, Inc. (Nasdaq: BRQS, "Borqs", or the "Company"), a global provider of 5G wireless solutions, Internet of Things (IoT) solutions, and innovative clean energy, with global operations in the U.S., India and China, today announced that it received a letter dated July 12, 2022 from Nasdaq Listing Qualifications that: "Staff has determined that for the last 10 consecutive business days, from June 27 through July 11, 2022, the closing bid price of the Company's common stock has been at \$1.00 per share or greater. Accordingly, the Company has regained compliance with Listing Rule 5550(a)(2), and this matter is now closed."

About Borqs Technologies, Inc.

Borqs Technologies is a global leader in software and products for the IoT, providing customizable, differentiated and scalable Android-based smart connected devices and cloud service solutions. Borqs has achieved leadership and customer recognition as an innovative end-to-end IoT solutions provider leveraging its strategic chipset partner relationships as well as its broad software and IP portfolio. Borqs' unique strengths include its Android and Android Wear Licenses which enabled the Company to develop a software IP library covering chipset software, Android enhancements, domain specific usage and system performance optimization, suitable for large and low volume customized products, and is also currently in development of 5G products for phones and hotspots. The Company acquired controlling shares of the solar energy storage system entity, Holu Hou Energy LLC, in October 2021.

Investor Contact: Sandra Dou Vice President of Corporate Finance Borqs Technologies, Inc. sandra.dou@borqs.net www.borqs.com

Sandra Dou Borqs Technologies Inc +1 408-730-6832 This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/580923914

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2022 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.